High Power Thick Film Shunt Resistors / Wide Terminal type
LTR/LTRL series
© 2025 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 1/1 2025.10 Rev.001
 ●Features
1) Chip Resistors for current detection : 10mΩ ~
2) High joint reliability with long side terminations.
3) Improvement of rated power enables to displace smaller size of resistors,

 tolerance
LTR10L EZP
Type Code
DL, FU, FS
 FL, JS
Nominal resistanceSpecial code
S18
Rated Rated Rated Resistance Temperature Operating Automotive
power ambient terminal tolerance coefficient temperature Grade
temperature temperature range Available
(mm) (inch) (W) (°C) (°C) (ppm /°C) (°C) (AEC-Q200)
0～150 100m≦R＜200m (E24)
0～100 200m≦R≦910m (E24)
0～150 33m≦R＜200m (E24)
0～100 200m≦R≦910m (E24)
0～300 10m≦R＜20m (E24)
0～200 20m≦R＜50m (E24)
0～150 50m≦R＜500m (E24)
±100 500m≦R≦1 (E24)
0～300 10m≦R＜20m (E24)
0～200 20m≦R＜51m (E24)
0～150 51m≦R＜100m (E24)
±100 100m≦R≦910m (E24)
0～300 10m≦R＜20m (E24)
0～200 20m≦R＜51m (E24)
0～150 51m≦R≦91m (E24)
0～150 100m≦R＜200m (E24)
0～100 200m≦R＜1 (E24)
J (±5%) ±200 100m≦R＜1 (E24)
LTR50 2550
110 F (±1%)
J (±5%) -65～+155 Yes
LTR100 3264 1225 3.0 70 115
F (±1%)
-55～+155 Yes
LTR100L 3264 1225 4 70
1020 3 70 110 F (±1%)
J (±5%) -55～+155 Yes
D (±0.5%)
-55～+155 Yes
F (±1%)
J (±5%)
F (±1%)
J (±5%) -55～+155 YesLTR18 1632 0612 1.5 70 95
LTR10L 1220 0508 1 70 125
Part No. Size Resistance range
(Ω)
 Notice-PAA-E Rev.004
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Precaution on using ROHM Products
1. If you intend to use our Products in devices requiring extremely high reliability (such as medical equipment (Note 1),
aircraft/spacecraft, nuclear power controllers, etc.) and whose malfunction or failure may cause loss of human life,
bodily injury or serious damage to property (“Specific Applications”), please consult with the ROHM sales
representative in advance. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by ROHM in advance, ROHM shall not be in any way
responsible or liable for any damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties arising from the use of any
ROHM’s Products for Specific Applications.
(Note1) Medical Equipment Classification of the Specific Applications
JAPAN USA EU CHINA
CLASSⅢ
CLASSⅢ